
Inčukalns UGS capacity auction calendar 2026

Five year bundled capacity product:
Tuesday, 10 February 2026
Tuesday, 24 February 2026
Tuesday, 10 March 2026
Tuesday, 24 March 2026 *

Bundled capacity product:
Thursday, 26 February 2026
Thursday, 12 March 2026
Thursday, 26 March 2026
Thursday, 9 April 2026
Thursday, 23 April 2026
Thursday, 7 May 2026 *

Interruptible capacity product:
Tuesday, 19 May 2026
Tuesday, 2 June 2026
Tuesday, 16 June 2026
Tuesday, 30 June 2026
Tuesday, 14 July 2026
Tuesday, 28 July 2026
Tuesday, 11 August 2026
Tuesday, 25 August 2026
Tuesday, 8 September 2026
Tuesday, 29 September 2026 *

* No later than one month before the start date of the auction for additional 
storage capacity, the system operator may publish information on its 
website about the auction for additional storage capacity.


